Criminal Arrests

Assault & Battery 14
Breaking & Entering 1
Destruction of Property 7
Enticement of Child under 16 1
Motor Vehicle Infractions 35
Operating under the Influence (Alcohol) 15
Operating under the Influence (Drugs) 1
Restraining Order Violations 3
Shoplifting 2
Threats 1
Trespassing 2
Violation Liquor Laws 17
Violation Narcotic Drug Laws 16
Warrants 21
Taken Into Protective Custody 55

Juveniles Detained/Released to Parents 22
Juveniles Referred to Diversion Programs 18

POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE
CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL

Abandoned Motor Vehicles 12
Alarms (Bank) 32
Alarms (Commercial) 162
Alarms (Municipal) 55
Alarms (Residential) 169

Altercations
Animal Cruelty

Annoying/Harassing Phone Calls 49
Assault & Battery

Assistance to Other Police Departments 84
Assistance with Disabled Motor Vehicles 162
Assistance with Motor Vehicle Lockouts 196
Assistance with Resident Lockouts 5
Assistance with Lost Children/Missing Persons/Runaways 29
Breaking & Entering 40

Breaking & Entering (Motor Vehicles)

By Law Violations
Civil Complaints
Disorderly Conduct
Disoriented Persons

13

24
20
13



POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE

CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL

Disputes (Contractual)
Disputes (Custody)

Disputes (Domestic)
Disputes (Neighborhood)
Disturbing the Peace

Drug Overdose

Elderly Assistance

Fire Assistance

Fireworks Complaints
Follow Up Investigations
Funeral Escorts

Harassment

Identity Fraud

lllegal Burning
Investigations

Keeping Peace

Larceny

Larceny by Check

Larceny by Credit Card
Larceny — Motor Vehicles
Larceny from Motor Vehicles
Medical Assistance

Mental Health Issues
Mutual Aid/Metro Lec
Neighborhood Disturbances
Officer Assistance Requests
Parking Violations

Property Damage (Municipal)
Property Damage (Private)
Restraining Orders
Restraining Order Violations
RUOK Alerts

School Resource Officer Activity
Security/Vacation Checks (Business and Residence)
Sexual Misconduct

Sex Offender Registration
Shoplifting

Sudden Death

Suicide

Suicide Attempts

Suicide Threats

30

64

33
66

28

44
14
132

686
10

184

168

25

12

110
802

22

35
145

254

43
42

32

71

34

12

14

38

43

62

18

10

10



POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE

CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL

Summons Service
Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Motor Vehicles
Suspicious Persons
Threats

Truancy

Utility Breakdowns
Vandalism

Well Being Checks

Police Detail Billing

Property Stolen: (Value in Dollars)

Property Recovered: (Value in Dollars)

License to Carry Firearms 56
Firearms Identification Cards 10
Firearms Identification Cards (Mace) 5

Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated (No Injury)
Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated (With Injury)
Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Animals

Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Pedestrians
Motor Vehicle Accidents (Leaving the Scene)

Motor Vehicle Accidents Reported (Not Investigated)

Motor Vehicles Impounded 5

Motor Vehicle Violations 1,101

31
233
241
119
23
8
63
155
85
687
$262,595
$202,764
182
38
26
5
23
46



