## **Criminal Arrests**

Assault & Battery		14
Breaking & Entering	1	
<b>Destruction of Property</b>		7
Enticement of Child under 16		1
Motor Vehicle Infractions	35	
Operating under the Influence (Alcohol)	15	
Operating under the Influence (Drugs)	1	
<b>Restraining Order Violations</b>	3	
Shoplifting		2
Threats		1
Trespassing		2
Violation Liquor Laws	17	
Violation Narcotic Drug Laws	16	
Warrants		21
Taken Into Protective Custody		55
Juveniles Detained/Released to Parents	22	
<b>Juveniles Referred to Diversion Programs</b>	18	

## POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL

Abandoned Motor Vehicles	12	
Alarms (Bank)	32	
Alarms (Commercial)	162	
Alarms (Municipal)	55	
Alarms (Residential)	169	
Altercations		34
Animal Cruelty		3
Annoying/Harassing Phone Calls	49	
Assault & Battery		18
Assistance to Other Police Departments	84	
Assistance with Disabled Motor Vehicles	162	
Assistance with Motor Vehicle Lockouts	196	
Assistance with Resident Lockouts	5	
Assistance with Lost Children/Missing Persons/Runaways	29	
Breaking & Entering	40	
Breaking & Entering (Motor Vehicles)		24
By Law Violations		20
Civil Complaints		13
Disorderly Conduct	13	
Disoriented Persons	4	

## POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL

Disputes (Contractual)		22
Disputes (Custody)	30	
Disputes (Domestic)	64	
Disputes (Neighborhood)	33	
Disturbing the Peace	66	
Drug Overdose		3
Elderly Assistance		35
Fire Assistance		145
Fireworks Complaints	28	
Follow Up Investigations		254
Funeral Escorts		43
Harassment		42
Identity Fraud	44	
Illegal Burning	14	
Investigations	132	
Keeping Peace		32
Larceny		71
Larceny by Check		34
Larceny by Credit Card		12
Larceny – Motor Vehicles	9	
Larceny from Motor Vehicles		14
Medical Assistance	686	
Mental Health Issues	10	
Mutual Aid/Metro Lec		38
Neighborhood Disturbances	184	
Officer Assistance Requests	168	
Parking Violations		43
Property Damage (Municipal)		6
Property Damage (Private)	25	
Restraining Orders		62
Restraining Order Violations	12	
RUOK Alerts		18
School Resource Officer Activity	110	
Security/Vacation Checks (Business and Residence)	802	
Sexual Misconduct	6	
Sex Offender Registration	7	
Shoplifting		10
Sudden Death	9	
Suicide	1	
Suicide Attempts		3
Suicide Threats		10

## **POLICE INVESTIGATIONS AND ASSISTANCE CRIMINAL AND NON-CRIMINAL**

Summ	ons Service			31
Suspic	ious Activity			233
Suspic	ious Motor Vehicles		241	
Suspic	ious Persons			119
Threat	ts			23
Truan	су			8
Utility	Breakdowns			63
Vanda	lism			155
Well B	Being Checks			85
	Police D	Detail Billing	687	
	Property Stolen:	(Value in Dollars)	\$262,595	5
	Property Recovered:	(Value in Dollars)	\$202,764	
License to Car	rry Firearms	56		
Firearms Iden	tification Cards	10		
Firearms Iden	ntification Cards (Mace)	5		
Motor Vehicle	e Accidents Investigated	d (No Iniury)	182	
	e Accidents Investigated		38	
Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Animals		26		
Motor Vehicle Accidents Involving Pedestrians		5		
Motor Vehicle Accidents involving redestrians  Motor Vehicle Accidents (Leaving the Scene)		23		
Motor Vehicle Accidents (Ecaving the Scene)  Motor Vehicle Accidents Reported (Not Investigated)		46		
Verificit	c , losiaciito ilepoi tea (i	tot ilivestibatea/	40	

5

1,101

**Motor Vehicles Impounded** 

**Motor Vehicle Violations**